George W. Tubman

(1833 - 25 Oct 1922)

Tubman. October 25, 1922 at his home near Landover, Md., George W. Tubman, beloved husband of Laura Dement Tubman. Services will be held in the chapel, Congressional Cemetery, Friday October 27th at 3 p.m. Relatives and friends invited.

The Evening Star, October 26, 1922, p. 7

George Tubman, Retired P.O. Employee, Is Dead

Worked for Department More Than 40 Years--Rites Tomorrow at Congressional Cemetery George W. Tubman, an employee of the Post Office Department for more than forty years, died at his residence, near Landover, Md., yesterday after an illness of about two years.

Mr. Tubman retired from the government service about five years ago and has since been living in Maryland. He was born in Washington and lived here virtually all his life.

The funeral services will be held tomorrow afternoon at 3 o'clock in the chapel at Congressional Cemetery.

Mr. Tubman is survived by his wife, Mrs. Laura Dement Tubman; a daughter, Mrs. J. Summerville Harris of Philadelphia; and a son, James W. Tubman.